

WILLINGBORO TOWNSHIP SPECIAL COUNCIL MEETING AGENDA January 30, 2024

To Join Zoom Meeting:

1. Type in the address bar: https://us02web.zoom.us/j/95369537139? pwd=TUxPcllGdWluTklFcExvbUFpdVcwdz09

2. Click "Join Meeting" on the top menu bar3. Meeting ID: 953 6953 7139

4. Password: 531748

CALL TO ORDER 6PM

ROLL CALL

FLAG SALUTE

COMPLIANCE STATEMENT

MANAGER'S MUNICIPAL UPDATES

PUBLIC HEARING FOR GRANTS

PUBLIC COMMENT - AGENDA ITEMS ONLY - 2 MINUTES

ORDINANCES

RESOLUTIONS

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE TOWNSHIP OF WILLINGBORO TO APPLY FOR THE JAKE'S LAW PLAYGROUND FUNDING GRANT THROUGH THE NEW JERSEY DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL

PROTECTION GREEN ACRES PROGRAM

Res. 2024-23 RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE TOWNSHIP OF WILLINGBORO

TO APPLY FOR THE URBAN PARKS INITIATIVE PROGRAM GRANT THROUGH THE NEW JERSEY DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL

PROTECTION GREEN ACRES PROGRAM

Res. 2024-24 RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE TOWNSHIP OF WILLINGBORO

TO APPLY FOR THE TRADITIONAL GREEN ACRES GRANT

THROUGH THE NEW JERSEY DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION GREEN ACRES PROGRAM

Res. 2024-27 RESOLUTION FOR THE TOWNSHIP COUNCIL OF THE TOWNSHIP

OF WILLINGBORO PROVIDING FOR APPOINTMENTS TO

WILLINGBORO MUNICIPAL AUTHORITY

Res. 2024-28 RESOLUTION FOR THE TOWNSHIP COUNCIL OF THE TOWNSHIP

OF WILLINGBORO PROVIDING FOR APPOINTMENTS TO VARIOUS

TOWNSHIP BOARDS

TREASURER FOR APPROVAL AND ADOPTION

PUBLIC COMMENT - 4 MINUTES

COUNCIL COMMENTS

EXECUTIVE SESSION

Res, 2024- RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING EXECUTIVE SESSION

ADJOURNMENT

ALL BUSINESS ITEMS ARE TENTATIVE PENDING THE REVIEW AND APPROVAL OF THE LAW DEPARTMENT